[image: image1.png]WaterOne

Water District No. 1 of Johnson County




Post Meeting Wrap-Up
10/11/16
Reserve System Development Funds

The Board directed staff to designate $2,900,000 in System Development Funds for Master Plan Phase V projects, effective September 30, 2016.

Award Contracts

The Board awarded the contract for Project MP-10008, Hansen Water Treatment Plant Horizontal Collector Well No. 1, to Building Crafts, Inc., the lowest, qualified, responsible, and responsive bidder in the amount of $4,419,000.

The Board awarded the contract for Job No. OM-16159, 159th St. Pump Station Demolition to Remco Demolition, LLC, the lowest, qualified, responsible, and responsive bidder, in the amount of $41,368.

The Board awarded the contract for Project MP-16013, Hansen Facility Control System (Phase I), to Wachter, Inc., the lowest, qualified, responsible, and responsive bidder in the amount of $156,817.

The Board awarded the 2016 Horizontal Directional Drilling Services contract to Westland Construction, Inc, the lowest, qualified, responsible, and responsive bidder in the amount of $476,198.50 based on estimated unit quantities and unit prices and further authorized the General Manager to execute the contract.

Approve Change Order

The Board approved Change Order No. 1 to Project MP-15000, Missouri River Facilities Electrical and HVAC Improvements, for an increase in the contract amount of $44,807.60 with Blaze Mechanical, Inc.

NEXT BOD MTG.  11/8/16

